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Well Name & Number Penrose Skelly AN 494 IENE N

Operator_Apache Corporation  Attn: Drilling Department 3&-DRE5- 3'?>Q%L‘(
2000 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 100 Houston, Texas 77056-4400

Location Sec, 3, 1-23-S, R-37-E lea County, NM 1385 4 P ')\L\CZé/L,)

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative
of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that
he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

{*11. Measured Depth | 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 116. Accumulative
; (feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) | (feet) (feet)

279 279 0.25 ) 0.44 1.23 1.23

779 500 1.00 1.75) 8.75 9.98

1,147 368 0.75 1.31 4.82 14.80

1,463 316 0.75 1.31 4.14 18.94

1,807 344 1.25 - 218 7.50 26.44

2,055 248 1.75 3.051 7.56 34.00

i 2,333 278 1.75° 3.05 8.48 42.48

2,644 311 125 2.18 6.78: 49.26

2,927 283 1.00] 1.75¢ 4.95 54.21

3,421 494 0.501 0.87 4.30 58.51

3,740 319] 0.25 0.44: 1.40° 59.91
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v Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric Corporation
>HIRLEEN GARBER )

ST:$mvamc By: '
EOF TExAs Stebhanie Allison - Secretary

to before me this _11th day of _Jupe

" LNotary pUblic

My Commission Expires 24//2&0/ Midland County, Texas
/ 7




